05	5-13-2003
(Rev. 10/02) 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0	S. DEPAR ORENGEO BEOMAL REER U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2003 MAY -9 N Please record the attached original documents or EdN ANGE SEC
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Priscilla B. Berry and Richard M. Burch (as heirs of Miller L. Burch) and Priscilla B. Berry and Richard M. Burch (as co-trustees of the trust created under the Will of Opal M. Burch, deceased Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Voo 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment Merger Security Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Richard M. Burch</u> Internal Address:
Other 03/13/2003 Execution Date:	City: KnoxvilleState: TN Zip: 37922 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ✓ Enclosed ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: 02-4467 (For any additional fees)
City: St. LouisState:Zip:3102-2750	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Christopher J. Hayes Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents 8	Signature With required cover sheet information to: A Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231
	PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 030

RE-ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This re-assignment is made effective as of the date last set forth below from Priscilla B. Berry and Richard M. Burch (as heirs of Miller L. Burch) and Priscilla B. Berry and Richard M. Burch (as co-trustees of the trust created under the Will of Opal M. Burch, deceased), hereinafter the "Assignors" and Richard M. Burch, hereinafter "Assignee" and collectively the "Parties."

Recitals and Acknowledgments

Pursuant to an Assignment of Patent dated December 21, 1989 recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame no. 005232/0989 recorded 02/26/1990 (hereinafter the 1989 Assignment), Richard M. Burch, the inventor of an aggregate stabilizing emulsion (the "Emulsion") under patent No. 4,822,425 (hereinafter the Patent), Richard M. Burch assigned his entire interests in the Emulsion and Patent to Assignors.

Assignor Priscilla B. Berry acknowledges that she is the daughter of Miller L. Burch and that she and Richard Burch are the sole heirs of Miller L. Burch.

Assignor Richard M. Burch acknowledges that he is the son of Miller L. Burch and that he and Priscilla B. Berry are the sole heirs of Miller L. Burch.

Assignors acknowledge that all indebtedness and obligations evidenced by the Note have been satisfied IN FULL and that the conditions for Reassignment and Reacquisition by Richard M. Burch of the Patent pursuant to paragraphs 2 and 3 the 1989 Assignment have long ago been met.

NOW THEREFORE, for adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors and Assignee, as evidenced by their signatures below, agree as follows:

Agreement

1. <u>Re-assignment</u>. Pursuant to paragraph 2 and 3 of the 1989 Assignment, Assignors assign to Assignee all of their right title and interest in the Emulsion and the Patent to Assignee Richard M. Burch that Assignors acquired through the Assignment of Patent dated December 21, 1989.

PATENT REEL: 014043 FRAME: 0307

This Agreement is binding on the heirs, executors, Binding Effect. 2. administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the respective Parties.

The Parties will execute any further or 3. Further Documentation. additional instruments and perform any acts which may become necessary in order to effectuate and carry out the purposes of this Agreement.

EXECUTED and effective the day last written below:

ASSIGNORS

Priscilla B. Berry, Heir of Miller L. Burch

Date: <u>3-/3-03</u> Richard M. Burch, Heir of Miller L. Burch

The Trust Created Under the Will of Opal M. Burch, Deceased

Priscilla B. Berry, Co-Trustee () Date: 3-6-03

____ Date: <u>3-/3-03</u>

Burch, Co-Trustee

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Priscilla B. Berry, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, the within named bargainer, and who affirmed that her acknowledgments contained in this instrument are true and that she executed this instrument separately as heir of Miller L. Burch and as Co-Trustee of the trust created under the will of Opal M. Burch for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at office, in the aforesaid county, this day of 2003.



Ceptchia K Sarner Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 06-08-2023

STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF KNOX

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Richard M. Burch, with whom I am personally acquainted, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, the within named bargainer, and who affirmed that his acknowledgments contained in this instrument are true and that he executed this instrument separately as heir of Miller L. Burch and as Co-Trustee of the trust created under the will of Opal M. Burch for the purposes therein contained.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at office, in the aforesaid county, this day of March , 2003.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/14/03

RECORDED: 05/09/2003